Catalogue 9127006842GB-ul
Pneumatic Cylinders
Series P1A
According to ISO 6432
2
P1A Cylinders
Stainless steel
piston rod.

20 120 125 135 150 160 195 156 161 171 186 196 231 92 97 107 122 132 167
25 129 134 144 159 169 205 165 170 180 195 205 241 93 98 108 123 133 169
3)  With piston rod retracted, as shown in the dimension drawing
Length tolerances ±1 mm
Stroke length tolerances +1,5/0 mm
Double acting cylinders
Through piston rod
Single Acting
Replaceable filter M5
Order code 9301054645WH + stroke
8
P1A Cylinders
Double-acting
Cyl.bore Stroke Order code
mm mm
10 10 P1A-S010DS-0010
15 P1A-S010DS-0015
20 P1A-S010DS-0020
25 P1A-S010DS-0025
30 P1A-S010DS-0030
40 P1A-S010DS-0040
50 P1A-S010DS-0050
80 P1A-S010DS-0080
100 P1A-S010DS-0100
Conn. M5 125 P1A-S010DS-0125
12 10 P1A-S012DS-0010
15 P1A-S012DS-0015
20 P1A-S012DS-0020
25 P1A-S012DS-0025
30 P1A-S012DS-0030
40 P1A-S012DS-0040
50 P1A-S012DS-0050
80 P1A-S012DS-0080
100 P1A-S012DS-0100
125 P1A-S012DS-0125
160 P1A-S012DS-0160
Conn. M5 200 P1A-S012DS-0200
16 10 P1A-S016DS-0010
15 P1A-S016DS-0015
20 P1A-S016DS-0020
25 P1A-S016DS-0025
30 P1A-S016DS-0030
40 P1A-S016DS-0040
50 P1A-S016DS-0050
80 P1A-S016DS-0080
100 P1A-S016DS-0100
125 P1A-S016DS-0125
160 P1A-S016DS-0160
Conn. M5 200 P1A-S016DS-0200
Double-acting
Cyl.bore Stroke Order code
mm mm
20 10 P1A-S020DS-0010
15 P1A-S020DS-0015
20 P1A-S020DS-0020
25 P1A-S020DS-0025
30 P1A-S020DS-0030
40 P1A-S020DS-0040
50 P1A-S020DS-0050
80 P1A-S020DS-0080
100 P1A-S020DS-0100
125 P1A-S020DS-0125
160 P1A-S020DS-0160
200 P1A-S020DS-0200
250 P1A-S020DS-0250
Conn. G1/8 320 P1A-S020DS-0320
25 10 P1A-S025DS-0010
15 P1A-S025DS-0015
20 P1A-S025DS-0020
25 P1A-S025DS-0025
30 P1A-S025DS-0030
40 P1A-S025DS-0040
50 P1A-S025DS-0050
80 P1A-S025DS-0080
100 P1A-S025DS-0100
125 P1A-S025DS-0125
160 P1A-S025DS-0160
200 P1A-S025DS-0200
250 P1A-S025DS-0250
Conn. G1/8 320 P1A-S025DS-0320
Cylinders are supplied complete with neck mounting and piston rod
nuts.
Cylinders with Through piston rods are supplied with two piston rod nuts
and one neck mounting nut.
Data
Working pressure max. 10 bar
Working temperature max. +80 °C
min. –20 °C
9
P1A Cylinders
Single-acting
Cyl.bore Stroke Order code
mm mm
10 10 P1A-S010SS-0010
15 P1A-S010SS-0015
25 P1A-S010SS-0025
40 P1A-S010SS-0040
50 P1A-S010SS-0050
Conn. M5 80 P1A-S010SS-0080
12 10 P1A-S012SS-0010
15 P1A-S012SS-0015
25 P1A-S012SS-0025
40 P1A-S012SS-0040
50 P1A-S012SS-0050
Conn. M5 80 P1A-S012SS-0080
16 10 P1A-S016SS-0010
15 P1A-S016SS-0015
25 P1A-S016SS-0025
40 P1A-S016SS-0040
50 P1A-S016SS-0050
Conn. M5 80 P1A-S016SS-0080
20 10 P1A-S020SS-0010
15 P1A-S020SS-0015
25 P1A-S020SS-0025
40 P1A-S020SS-0040
50 P1A-S020SS-0050
Conn. G1/8 80 P1A-S020SS-0080
25 10 P1A-S025SS-0010
15 P1A-S025SS-0015
25 P1A-S025SS-0025
40 P1A-S025SS-0040
50 P1A-S025SS-0050
Conn. G1/8 80 P1A-S025SS-0080
Single-acting
Cyl.bore Stroke Order code
mm mm
16 10 P1A-S016TS-0010
15 P1A-S016TS-0015
25 P1A-S016TS-0025
40 P1A-S016TS-0040
Conn. M5 50 P1A-S016TS-0050
20 10 P1A-S020TS-0010
15 P1A-S020TS-0015
25 P1A-S020TS-0025
40 P1A-S020TS-0040
50 P1A-S020TS-0050
Conn. G1/8 80 P1A-S020TS-0080
25 10 P1A-S025TS-0010
15 P1A-S025TS-0015
25 P1A-S025TS-0025
40 P1A-S025TS-0040
50 P1A-S025TS-0050
Conn. G1/8 80 P1A-S025TS-0080
Double-acting
Cyl.bore Stroke Order code
mm mm
16 15 P1A-S016MS-0015
20 P1A-S016MS-0020
25 P1A-S016MS-0025
30 P1A-S016MS-0030
40 P1A-S016MS-0040
50 P1A-S016MS-0050
80 P1A-S016MS-0080
100 P1A-S016MS-0100
125 P1A-S016MS-0125
160 P1A-S016MS-0160
200 P1A-S016MS-0200
250 P1A-S016MS-0250
320 P1A-S016MS-0320
400 P1A-S016MS-0400
Conn. M5 500 P1A-S016MS-0500
20 15 P1A-S020MS-0015
20 P1A-S020MS-0020
25 P1A-S020MS-0025
30 P1A-S020MS-0030
40 P1A-S020MS-0040
50 P1A-S020MS-0050
80 P1A-S020MS-0080
100 P1A-S020MS-0100
125 P1A-S020MS-0125
160 P1A-S020MS-0160
200 P1A-S020MS-0200
250 P1A-S020MS-0250
320 P1A-S020MS-0320
400 P1A-S020MS-0400
Conn. G1/8 500 P1A-S020MS-0500
25 15 P1A-S025MS-0015
20 P1A-S025MS-0020
25 P1A-S025MS-0025
30 P1A-S025MS-0030
40 P1A-S025MS-0040
50 P1A-S025MS-0050
80 P1A-S025MS-0080
100 P1A-S025MS-0100
125 P1A-S025MS-0125
160 P1A-S025MS-0160
200 P1A-S025MS-0200
250 P1A-S025MS-0250
320 P1A-S025MS-0320
400 P1A-S025MS-0400
Conn. G1/8 500 P1A-S025MS-0500
Cylinders are supplied complete with neck mounting and piston rod
nuts.
Cylinders with Through piston rods are supplied with two piston rod nuts
and one neck mounting nut.

20-25 27 5 M22x1,50
Cylinder mountings
Type Description Cyl. bore Weight Order code
∅ mm kg
10 0,012 P1A-4CMB
12-16 0,025 P1A-4DMB
20-25 0,045 P1A-4HMB
10 0,020 P1A-4CMF
12-16 0,040 P1A-4DMF
20-25 0,080 P1A-4HMF
10 0,014 P1A-4CMJ
12-16 0,033 P1A-4DMJ
20-25 0,037 P1A-4HMJ
10 0,009 9127385101
12-16 0,018 9127385102
20-25 0,042 9127385103
D

Connector Diam. 8 mm snap on
Ordering data
Order code Cylinder Output Cable Weight
bore mm length kg
Reed sensors
P1A-2XRL 10-25 making  3 m 0,055
P1A-2XSH 10-25 making * 0,002
Mountngs for sensors
P1A-2CCB 10 0,002
P1A-2DCB 12 0,0025
P1A-2FCB 16 0,003
P1A-2HCB 20 0,004
P1A-2JCB 25 0,005
Cable for sensors
9126344341**  3 m 0,055
9126344342** 10 m 0,175
*) Cable shall be ordered separately.
**) Cable including female part connector, for sensor.
Reed sensor symbol
Electronic sensors
These sensors are of solid-state type, with no moving parts. Short-circuit
and transient protection is incorporated as standard. The integral elec-
tronics make these sensors suitable for applications with very high
switching frequencies.
Technical data
Design Hall element
Output PNP resp. NPN, N.O.
Voltage range 10-30 VDC
Max permissible ripple 10%
Max voltage drop ≤0,5 V at 100 mA
Max load current, P1A-2XMK, LK 150 mA
P1A-2XHK, EK, JH, FH 100 mA
Max breaking power (resistive) 6 W
Internal consumption <30 mA at 30 V
Min actuating distance 5 mm
Hysteresis 1,1 - 1,3 mm
Repeatability accuracy ±0,1 mm
Max on/off switching frequency 1 kHz
Max on/off switching time 0,8/3,0 µs
Encapsulation, P1A-2XJH, FH IP 65
Encapsulation, P1A-2XHK, EK, MK, LK IP 67
Temperature range –10 °C to +60 °C
Indication LED
Shock resistance 40 g
Material, housing Polyamid 11
Material, mould Epoxy
Cable PVC 3x0,15 mm2
Cable incl. female part connector PVC 3x0,15 mm2
Connector Diam. 8 mm snap on
Mounting Mounting yoke
Material, mounting Acetal/Stainless steel
Material, screw Stainless steel
Ordering data
Order code Cylinder Output Cable Weight
bore mm length kg
Electronic sensors
P1A-2XMK, 90° 10-25 PNP, N.O. 2 m 0,040
P1A-2XLK, 90° 10-25 NPN, N.O. 2 m 0,040
P1A-2XHK 10-25 PNP, N.O. 2 m 0,010
P1A-2XEK 10-25 NPN, N.O. 2 m 0,010
P1A-2XJH 10-25 PNP, N.O.  * 0,015
P1A-2XFH 10-25 NPN, N.O.  * 0,015
Mountngs for sensors
P1A-2CCC 10 0,005
P1A-2DCC 12 0,005
P1A-2FCC 16 0,008
P1A-2HCC 20 0,008
P1A-2JCC 25 0,010
Cable for sensors
9126344341**  3 m 0,055
9126344342** 10 m 0,175
Electronic sensor symbol
Brown
Blue
Blue Brown
BlueBrown
Black Black
Black
Red
White White
Black
Red
P1A-2XHK,P1A-2XJH P1A-2XEK, P1A-2XFH
P1A-2XMK P1A-2XLK
15
P1A Sensors
Dimensions
Reed sensors
P1A-2XRL P1A-2XSH
Electronic sensors
P1A-2XHK and P1A-2XEK P1A-2XJH and P1A-2XFH
P1A-2XMK and P1A-2XLK
LED
12
13
,8
19 10
3 x 0,15 mm, 2 m LED
12
13
,8
19 10
LED
14
12 19
3 x 0,15 mm, 2 m
26,5 2 x 0,2 mm, 3 m
10
32,5
10
Connector diam. 8,
snap on
Connector diam. 8, snap on
Pneumatic
Service and Replacement Parts
P1A Mini ISO Cylinders
Non-repairable, replace complete cylinder
Bore Size Piston rod clevis Swivel rod eye
10mm P1A-4CRC P1A-4CRS
12mm
16mm
P1A-4DRC P1A-4DRS
20mm P1A-4HRC P1A-4HRS
25mm P1A-4JRC P1A-4JRS